FORM PTQ-1595 06-04	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra	lemark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Omya Development AG	Name: Mondo Minerals Oy
	Address: Kasarmikatu 22
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	FI-00130 Helsinki Finland
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
■ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na ☐ Other	me
☐ Other Execution Date: October 7, 2007	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
☐ This document is being filed together with a r	ew application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application 100.(3)	6,057,398 6,414,074
Addition	al numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total applications and patents involved: 2
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
Customer Number	Enclosed
22850	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Tel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit account number: 15-0030 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	joing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	Arman ialialon
Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Marine of Lerson prantice	+-e

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Alexandria, Virginia. 22313

Do not detach this portion

Total number of pages including this cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0017

Registration Number: 24,913

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement effective as of the date of signing the Agreement, by and

between.

Omya Development AG, Baslerstrasse 42, CH-4665 Oftringen, Switzerland

and

Omya AG, Basierstrasse 42, CH-4665 Oftringen, Switzerland

(collectively "Omya")

and

Mondo Minerals Oy, Kasarmikatu 22, FI-00130 Helsinki, Finland

("Mondo")

WHEREAS, Omya holds under the title "Aqueons Suspensions of Mineral Materials and their uses" the following patents and patent applications as the case may be ("IP Rights"):

- South-Africa= 98/6372
- Australia=747463
- Brazil=PI 9803713-7
- Canada=2 240 859
- China=ZL 98120256X
- Colombia=98-040,804
- USA= 6,057,398
- USA=6,414,074
- Europe=0 892 111
- France= 2 766 107
- Hungary= P98 01624
- India=190671
- Indonesia=P-981016
- Japan=11623899
- Malaysia=119646A
- Mexico=204449
- Norway=P 19983310
- New-Zealand=331003
- Poland=P 327.527
- Slovakia=PV0969-98
- Taiwan=157458
- Czech Republic=PV 2241-98
- Thailand=33604
- Turkey=1998 01401B

WHEREAS, Omya AG and Mondo have entered into a Share Purchase Agreement dated September 12, 2007 with Eirene B.V. to sell to Eirene B.V. the shares held by Omya AG in Mondo (the "Transaction"). The Share Purchase Agreement provides that Omya AG procures that the IP Rights are transferred to Mondo before or at the closing ofthe Transaction.

WHEREAS, Omya wishes to assign the IP Rights to Mondo.

PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0018 WHEREAS, Mondo is willing to accept such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants hereinafter contained, it is hereby agreed as follows:

- Omya hereby cedes and assigns all rights and obligations under the IP Rights to Mondo and Mondo accepts and assumes the rights and obligations under said assignment.
- Otnya shall undertake any formalities necessary to properly execute with the competent patent registration authorities the transfer of the IP Rights without any delays.
- This Agreement shall be governed and construed according to the laws of Swifzerland. 3.

Omya Development AG.

Dage Franch (Place, Date)

Name: Dr. Thoralf Gliese

Title: Head of BTS

Name official Haag Title Corporate Treasurer

Omya AG

4. 10. 2001

(Place, Date)

Name: Dr. Roland Waibel

тие∋СЕ⊝/Опуа Стоир

Name: Kurt Hirsiger

Title: Head Corporate Controlling

Mondo Minerals Oy

Name:

Title & have me

PATENT

REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0019

Notarial Certification

This is to certify that the overleaf copy (2 pages) of the Patent Assignment Agreement entered into between Omya Development AG, Omya AG and Mondo Minerals Oy dated October 1/19/31, 2007, is in conformity with the original presented to me.

Egerkingen, November 13, 2007

Bar Erry Co

The Notary:



PATENT REEL: 020288 FRAME: 0020